504243227 02/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4289904

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SESCO L.L.C.	01/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FALL-BOTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	1282 COUNTY HIGHWAY U	
City:	FLORENCE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14314923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amandaw@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6411-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin R. Imhoff/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-02-24_4926-00002_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504243227 REEL: 041365 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, SESCO L.L.C., a Wisconsin limited liability company with a place of business at 1215 W. 41st Street, Manitowoc, Wisconsin 54220 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of intellectual property rights in new and useful improvements in a PERSONAL SAFETY APPARATUS AND SYSTEM, for which application(s) for Letters Patent have been filed: United States Application No. 14/314,923; and Canadian Application No. 2895112.

WHEREAS, Fall-Botics, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company with a place of business at 1282 County Highway U. Florence, Wisconsin 54121 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor; and

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers unto said Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee as the assignce of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And Assignor further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for aforesaid invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby execute this Assignment as of this 2 day of January, 2017.

SESCO L.L.C.

By: Mille Miner

Name: Mike Mumau

Title: President

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 041365 FRAME: 0936